

1 **Sponsor:** Senator Thornton, Senator Mackey, Senator Volgman, Senator Monahan, Senator Pankow, 2 Senator Ruedig, Secretary of Programs Green 3 4 Resolution Recognizing Delta Sigma Pi for the RSO of the Month for the Month of October 2009 5 6 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 7 University; 8 9 WHEREAS, it is the duty of the Student Government Association to recognize outstanding achievement 10 by Illinois State University Registered Student Organizations; 11 12 WHEREAS, the Programs and Recognition Committee has determined the importance of recognizing 13 Illinois State University Registered Student Organizations who have shown great achievement in, but not 14 limited to, the areas of membership, activities/programs, service, and success at Illinois State University; 15 16 WHEREAS, the purpose of the "Registered Student Organization of the Month" program is to announce 17 exceptional student organizations to the student body to increase school pride through recognition and 18 encourage credibility and networking between student organizations; 19 20 WHEREAS, the members of Delta Sigma Pi have encouraged community service and philanthropy on Illinois State University's campus and the greater Bloomington-Normal community during the month of 21 22 October 2009 by volunteering at the Career Center's Fall Job and Internship Fair, the Haunted Trail, 23 Habitat for Humanity's Trick or Treat for Change, and the Chicago Marathon; 24 25 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association recognizes 26 Delta Sigma Pi as the Registered Student Organization of the Month for the month of October 2009 for 27 their success within Illinois State University; 28 29 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Programs and Recognition Committee will work with Secretary of 30 Information Technology Olson, Secretary of Public Relations Brewer, and the Vice President of the 31 Assembly Hochhauser to ensure that the Registered Student Organization of the Month is publicized; 32 33 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the 34 Programs and Recognition Chairperson to transmit a formal copy of this resolution, a certificate, and a letter of congratulations on behalf of the Association and Student Body. 35 36 37 38 Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 2 day of December , 39 2009. 40 41 We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the 42 Student Government Association: 43 44 45 Matt Spialek, Student Body President Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly 46 47 I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of 48 the Student Government Association: 49 50 51 Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: <u>18</u> Y __ A __ N UNITY • LEADERSHIP $A D V O C A C Y \bullet$